
6,392.00 

86,889.60 

2,108.80 

95,390.40 

2,872.00 

2,872.00 

5,090.40 

5,090.40 

0.00 

0.00 

4,548.00 

4,548.00 

107,900.80 

450.00 

108,350.80 

108,350.80 

Quotation

Billing To Shipping To Quote Information
 City of Cartersville
 Steven Grier
 1 N Erwin St
 Cartersville
 Georgia - 30120 - United States
770-607-6299

 sgrier@cityofcartersville.org

 City of Cartersville
 Steven Grier
 1 N Erwin St
 Cartersville
 Georgia - 30120 - United States
770-607-6299

 sgrier@cityofcartersville.org

Quote No  # 20250213-00006
Quote Date  02/13/2025
Valid Until  03/15/2025
Payment Term  Net 10
Quoted By  Jeff McCarthy
Email Id j.mccarthy@fatpipeinc.com

End User City of
Cartersville Steven Grier 770-607-

6299 sgrier@cityofcartersville.org

 Item Description [SKU] Qty MSRP($) Disc. % Price($) Total($) 

SDWAN-STANDARD

Increased Performance Hardware - 1U [HW-PRF-1U] - [1U-
DP-8C-4F-10G] 2  3,995.00 20 % 3,196.00

FatPipe Standard Annual License 40 Gbps with Platinum
Level Support [FP-PLAT-BASIC- G40] 6  18,102.00 20 % 14,481.60

Increased Performance Hardware - 1U Extended
Warranty [HW-EXT-PRF-1U] 2  1,318.00 20 % 1,054.40

Bundle SubTotal $

ADDON

4 Port Fiber 10G Card [1401-4-PORT-10G-FIBER] 2  1,795.00 20 % 1,436.00

Bundle SubTotal $

ADDON

IPS/IDS [IPS/IDS] 3  2,121.00 20 % 1,696.80

Bundle SubTotal $

ADDON

Onsite Installation - Promo [FP-ONSITEINSTALL] 1  0.00  0 % 0.00

Bundle SubTotal $

ADDON

Network Monitoring Annual Fee 40Gbps [N/W MONITOR FOR
40Gbps] 3  1,895.00 20 % 1,516.00

Bundle SubTotal $

Sub Total $

Standard Shipping Cost for 4 Qty $

Total $

Final Quote Amount $



Terms and Conditions

1. PRICING AND TERMS contained in this quote are valid for thirty (30) days from date indicated above.
2. 30 DAY MONEY BACK GUARANTEE (30 day money back offer does not apply to Service Contracts, Bandwidth Upgrades or Replacement Units).

Products not returned within thirty (30) days from ship date will be considered purchased by customer.
3. FatPipe software license subscription is for 36 months unless stated otherwise.
4. Customer agrees to be a referral and case study to avail of any marketing discounts

Comments / Additional Information

 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!


