

## Quotation

Billing To	nipping To Quote Information		ote Information
City of Cartersville	City of Cartersville	Quote No	# 20250213-00006
Steven Grier 1 N Erwin St	Steven Grier 1 N Erwin St Cartersville	Quote Date	02/13/2025
Cartersville		Valid Until	03/15/2025
Georgia - 30120 - United States Georgia - 30120 - Unite		Payment Term	Net 10
770-607-6299 sgrier@cityofcartersville.org	770-607-6299 sgrier@cityofcartersville.org	Quoted By	Jeff McCarthy
		Email Id	j.mccarthy@fatpipeinc.com

End User	City of Cartersville	Steven Grier	770-607- 6299 sgrier@cityofcartersville.org	
Item Description [SKU]	Qty	MSRP(\$)	Disc. % Price(\$)	Total(\$)
SDWAN-STANDARD				
Increased Performance Hardware - 1U [HW-PRF-1U] - [1U-DP-8C-4F-10G]	2	3,995.00	20 % 3,196.00	6,392.00
FatPipe Standard Annual License 40 Gbps with Platinum Level Support [FP-PLAT-BASIC- G40]	6	18,102.00	20 % 14,481.60	86,889.60
Increased Performance Hardware - 1U Extended Warranty [HW-EXT-PRF-1U]	2	1,318.00	20 % 1,054.40	2,108.80
			Bundle SubTotal \$	95,390.40
ADDON				
4 Port Fiber 10G Card [1401-4-PORT-10G-FIBER]	2	1,795.00	20 % 1,436.00	2,872.00
			Bundle SubTotal \$	2,872.00
ADDON				
IPS/IDS [IPS/IDS]	3	2,121.00	20 % 1,696.80	5,090.40
			Bundle SubTotal \$	5,090.40
ADDON				
Onsite Installation - Promo [FP-ONSITEINSTALL]	1	0.00	0 % 0.00	0.00
			Bundle SubTotal \$	0.00
ADDON				
Network Monitoring Annual Fee 40Gbps [N/W MONITOR FOR 40Gbps]	3	1,895.00	20 % 1,516.00	4,548.00
			Bundle SubTotal \$	4,548.00

Sub Total \$ 107,900.80

Standard Shipping Cost for 4 Qty \$ 450.00

Total \$ 108,350.80

Final Quote Amount \$ 108,350.80

## **Terms and Conditions**

- 1. PRICING AND TERMS contained in this quote are valid for thirty (30) days from date indicated above.
- 2. 30 DAY MONEY BACK GUARANTEE (30 day money back offer does not apply to Service Contracts, Bandwidth Upgrades or Replacement Units). Products not returned within thirty (30) days from ship date will be considered purchased by customer.
- 3. FatPipe software license subscription is for 36 months unless stated otherwise.
- 4. Customer agrees to be a referral and case study to avail of any marketing discounts

## **Comments / Additional Information**

**THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!**